THE DATASHEET OF
ADV7630KSVZ
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
2.25 GHz XpressView
HDMI 1:2 Splitter with 4:1 Input Mux
Data Sheet ADV7630
Rev. 0 Document Feedback
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and reliable. However, no

(SV-128-1)
Dimensions shown in millimeters
ORDERING GUIDE
Model1 Temperature Range Package Description Package Option
ADV7630KSVZ 0°C to 70°C 128-Lead TQFP_EP SV-128-1
1 Z = ROHS Compliant.
I2C refers to a communications protocol originally developed by Philips Semiconductors (now NXP Semiconductors).
HDMI, the HDMI Logo, and High-Definition Multimedia Interface are trademarks or registered trademarks of HDMI Licensing LLC in the United States and other
countries.
COMPLIANT TO JEDEC STANDARDS MS-026-AEE-HD
TOP VIEW
(PINS DOWN)
BOTTOM VIEW
(PINS UP)
EXPOSED
PAD
1
32
3364
97 128
96
65
0.23
0.18
0.13
PIN 1
16.20
16.00 SQ
15.80 14.20
14.00 SQ
13.80
6.35
REF
12.40 REF
FOR PROPER CONNECTION OF
THE EXPOSED PAD, REFER TO
THE PIN CONFIGURATION AND
FUNCTION DESCRIPTIONS
SECTION OF THIS DATA SHEET.
04
-1
7-
20
12
-A
0.08
COPLANARITY
7°
0°
VIEW A
ROTATED 90° CCW
1.05
1.00
0.95
0.15
0.10
0.05
0.20
0.15
0.09
VIEW A
1.20
MAX
SEATING
PLANE
0.75
0.60
0.45
1.00 REF
32
33 64
97128
1